
   2025 FIXTURE
Day Date Competition Extra Text

Saturday 04/01/2025 Stableford

Saturday 11/01/2025 Stableford

Saturday 18/01/2025 Par

Saturday 25/01/2025 Stableford

Sunday 26/01/2025 Midweek Stableford Australia Day

Saturday 01/02/2025 Stroke Club Championships Round 1. VGL Medal 1

Saturday 08/02/2025 Stroke Club Championships Round 2. LG McDonald Qualifier (Top 32)

Saturday 15/02/2025 Stroke Club Championships Round 3.

Saturday 22/02/2025 Stableford

Thursday 27/02/2025 Midweek Stableford Senior Pennant At Home vs Craigieburn

Friday 28/02/2025 Midweek Stableford Registrations Close for Pittard Singles and Ian Fraser Pairs Matchplay

Saturday 01/03/2025 Stroke VGL Medal 2

Thursday 06/03/2025 Midweek Stableford Senior Pennant Away vs Glen Waverley GC

Saturday 08/03/2025 Stableford

Monday 10/03/2025 Midweek Stableford Labour Day

Thursday 13/03/2025 Midweek Stableford Senior Pennant At Home vs Centenary Park

Saturday 15/03/2025 Par Club Medal 1

Thursday 20/03/2025 Midweek Stableford Senior Pennant Away vs Craigieburn W-mott. VGL Event Men's Seniors 4BBB Stableford Championship

Saturday 22/03/2025 2 Ball Ambrose Ray Fraser Memorial Trophy

Sunday 23/03/2025 Midweek Stableford Scratch Pennant At Home vs Craigieburn Willmott, Handicap Pennant Away vs Elsternwick Red @ Brighton GC

Thursday 27/03/2025 Midweek Stableford Senior Pennant At Home vs Glen Waverley

Saturday 29/03/2025 Stableford

Sunday 30/03/2025 Midweek Stableford Scratch Pennant Away vs Lakeside @ Albert Park GC, Handicap Pennant At Home vs Royal Park

Thursday 03/04/2025 Midweek Stableford Senior Pennant Away vs Centenary Park GC

Saturday 05/04/2025 Stroke VGL Medal 3. LG McDonald Round 1 Complete

Sunday 06/04/2025 Midweek Stableford Scratch Pennant Away vs Brighton, Handicap Pennant At Home vs Eastern Sward 1

Saturday 12/04/2025 Par

Sunday 13/04/2025 Midweek Stableford Scratch Pennant Away vs Craigieburn W-mott, Handicap Pennant At Home vs Elsternwick Red

Friday 18/04/2025 Midweek Stableford Good Friday

Saturday 19/04/2025 Stableford

Monday 21/04/2025 Midweek Stableford Easter Monday

Friday 25/04/2025 Midweek Stableford ANZAC Day

Saturday 26/04/2025 Stableford Pittard Singles Round 1 Complete

Sunday 27/04/2025 Midweek Stableford Scratch Pennant At Home vs Lakeside, Handicap Pennant Away vs Royal Park GC

Saturday 03/05/2025 Stroke VGL Medal 4. LG McDonald Round 2 Complete

Sunday 04/05/2025 Midweek Stableford Scratch Pennant At Home vs Brighton II, Handicap Pennant Away vs Eastern Sward GC

Saturday 10/05/2025 2 Ball Ambrose BREAST CANCER PINK DAY

Sunday 11/05/2025 Midweek Stableford Mothers Day

Saturday 17/05/2025 Par Club Medal 2

Monday 19/05/2025 Midweek Stableford VGL Event Women's Joan Hope Memorial Salvers

Saturday 24/05/2025 Stableford Les Stainsby Memorial Trophy (60 plus)

Saturday 31/05/2025 Stroke VGL Medal 5. LG McDonald Round 3 Complete

Saturday 07/06/2025 Stableford Pittard Singles Round 2 Complete. Ian Fraser Pairs Round 1 Complete

Monday 09/06/2025 Midweek Stableford King's Birthday

Saturday 14/06/2025 Stableford Captain's Trophy Round 1

Saturday 21/06/2025 Stableford

Saturday 28/06/2025 Stableford

Saturday 05/07/2025 Stroke VGL Medal 6. LG McDonald Round 4 Complete

Saturday 12/07/2025 Stableford Captain's Trophy Round 2. Pittard Singles Round 3 Complete

Saturday 19/07/2025 Par Club Medal 3

Saturday 26/07/2025 Stableford Ian Fraser Pairs Round 2 Complete

Thursday 31/07/2025 Midweek Stableford VGL Event Men's Teams Event

Saturday 02/08/2025 Stroke VGL Medal 7. LG McDonald Final

Saturday 09/08/2025 Stableford Captain's Trophy Round 3

Saturday 16/08/2025 2 Ball Ambrose JJ Meade Memorial Trophy

Saturday 23/08/2025 Stableford Pittard Singles Round 4 Complete. Ian Fraser Pairs Round 3 Complete

Saturday 30/08/2025 Stableford

Saturday 06/09/2025 Stroke VGL Medal 8

Monday 08/09/2025 Midweek Stableford VGL Event Women's V.G.L. Teams Cup (team of 3)

Saturday 13/09/2025 Par Club Medal 4

Saturday 20/09/2025 Stableford Pittard Singles Round 5 Complete. Ian Fraser Pairs Round 4 Complete

Friday 26/09/2025 Midweek Stableford AFL Grand Final Parade

Saturday 27/09/2025 Stableford

Saturday 04/10/2025 Stroke STAR MEDALISTS

Thursday 09/10/2025 Midweek Stableford VGL Event Men's Seniors/Veterans Championship

Saturday 11/10/2025 Stableford

Saturday 18/10/2025 Stableford

Saturday 25/10/2025 4BBB Stableford (pairs) Pittard Singles Final Complete. Ian Fraser Pairs Final Complete

Sunday 26/10/2025 Midweek Stableford VGL Event Men's Open & President's Championship

Saturday 01/11/2025 Stroke The Olympic, Round 1

Tuesday 04/11/2025 Midweek Stableford Melbourne Cup

Saturday 08/11/2025 Stableford The Olympic, Round 2

Saturday 15/11/2025 Par The Olympic, Round 3

Monday 17/11/2025 Midweek Stableford VGL Event Women's Champ of Champions

Saturday 22/11/2025 Stableford SOUTHERN CROSS CUP

Sunday 23/11/2025 Midweek Stableford VGL Event Men's Foursomes Championship & Mixed Foursomes Championship

Saturday 29/11/2025 Stableford

Saturday 06/12/2025 Stableford

Sunday 07/12/2025 Midweek Stableford VGL Event Men's Champion of Champions & Men's Medallist of Medallist

Saturday 13/12/2025 2 Ball Ambrose

Saturday 20/12/2025 Stableford

Thursday 25/12/2025 Midweek Stableford Christmas Day

Friday 26/12/2025 Midweek Stableford Boxing Day

Saturday 27/12/2025 Stableford Teams Aggregate Stableford. Captain vs President


